
e'r++

KFDDo,/27] IIJi2O23 DFoTSPNLRn5 TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR
PHONE NO:0475-2222677

TIMBER E.AUCTION NOTIFICATION
E-auction sale of Timber in various Depots of this Division will be conducted subject to the

e-auction dates published by the Aclditional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Protection) vicle
notificaticrr.r No.Pro.4-26243/ 20'14 datccl 21.1,1.2075 in Kerala Gazette No.47 d ated 29.-11.2016. The terms
and Conditions of e-auction published in Kerala Gazette No.36 dated 16.09.2014, Gazette No.43 dated
04.11..201.4, Gazette No.8 dated 24.02.201,5, Gazette No.34 dated 25.08.2015, and Gazette No.40 dated
13.10.2015, Gazette No.47 dated 28.77.2077, Cazette No.47 dated 27.71.201,8, Gazette No. 30 dated
20.07.2079 Gazette No. 45 dated 77.-11.2020 & e- Gazette No. 49 dated '1,4.12.2027 e- Gazette No. 49
dated 05.12.2O22 2027 e- Gazette No. 47 dated 21,.71,.2023 Further details can be collected from this
office or from the concerned Depot Offices.

EMD - For Teak & Rose Wood Rs.50, For Other S ecies Rs.25,000/-
S ies/A roximate uantl Cum

Soft Wood

5m3

5m3

25 m3

5m3

5m3

25 m3

Name of Depot Date Time
l)

Teak/ Rose
Wood

Others

a

Veeyapurarn
E-auction-l

02.00 PM to 03.00PM
150 m3

Korrni

04.to.zo24
Friday

E-auction-lI

04.00 PM to 05.00PM
150 m3 10 m3

Pathanapuranr
E-auction-l

02.00 PM to 03.00PM

150m3
RW-l5 m3

10 m3

Aleekkakavu

I L 1 0.2024
Friday

150 m3
E-auction-ll

04.00 PM to 05.00PM
200 m3

Konni
E-auction-l

I I .00 AM to 12.00 Noon
150 rn3 10 m3

Veeyapuram
E-auction-ll

02.00 PM ro 03.00PM
150 m3

Katlakkamon

19. 10.2024
Saturudry

E-auction-lll

04.00 PM to 05.00PM

150rn3 10 m3

Areekkakar,,u
E-auction-l

02.00 PM to 03.00PM
150 m3 200 m3

Tuet

28.t0.2024
Monday

E-auction-ll

04.00 PM to 05.00PM
150 m3



Kadakkanron
E-auction-l

I I .00 AM to 12.00 Noon

150m3 10 m3

Veeyapuram
E-auction-ll

02.00 PM to 03.00PM
150 rn3

Konni

05 .1 1 .2024
Tuesday

E-auction-lll

04.00 PM to 05.00PM
150 m3 10 m3

Aleekkakalu
E-auction-l

I 1.00 AM to 12.00 Noon
150 m3 200 m3

Pathanapuram
E-auction-ll

02.00 PM to 03.00PM

150m3
RW-15 m3

10 m3

Tuet

t 3.t I .2024
Wedncsday

E-auction-lll

04.00 PM to 05.00PM
150 m3

Konni E-auction-l

I I .00 AM to 12.00 Noon
150 m3 l0 rn3

Kadakkarnon E-auction-ll

02.00 PM to 03.00PM

150m3 '10 m3

Veeyapuram

20.t I .2024
Wednesday

E-auction-llI

04.00 PM to 05.00PM
150 m3

Pathanapuram
E-auction-l

I 1.00 AM to 12.00 Noon

150m3
RW-15 m3

I0 rn.l

Konni
E-auction-ll

02.00 PM to 03.00PM
150 m3 10 m3

Areekkakal,u

28.t1.2024
Thursday

E-auction-lll

04.00 PM to 05.00PM
1.50 rn3 200 m3

Novernber

5m3

5m3

25 m3

5m3

5nr3

5m3

5m3

5m3

25 m3



Forest & Wildlit'e De artment

I. TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR

Veeyapuram- -Teak,

Konni- Teak, Hard Wood, Rose Wood

II. TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR
Pathanapurrrm -'It'ak, Harcl Wood, Rose lVooll
Areekkakavu - Teak, Hard wood, Soft wood

III. TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR
Konni- Teak, Hard wood, Soft wood
Veeyapuranr- Tcak, Harcl Wood, Rose Wood
Kadakkanron- -Teak, Harcl wood, Soft wood

IV . TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR
Areekkakavu - Teak, Hard wood, Soft wood
Tuet - Teak

KFDDOi2 73 I 8i2023 DFOTSPN LR/P5

OCTOBER

Date 04.10.2024 Time Tirne 02 I)M to 03 PM

Date 04.10.2024 Time 04 PM to 05 I'M

Date 11.10.2024 fime 02 PM to 03 PNt

Date 7L.10.2024 Time 04 PM to 05 PM

Date\9.70.2024 Time 11 AM to 12 NooN
Date19.10.2024 Time 02 PM to 03 PM

Date 19.10.2024 Time 04 AM to 05 pv

Date 28.10.2024 Time 02 PM to 03 PM
Date 28.10.2024 Time 04 PM to 05 PM

Date 05.11.2024 Time 11 AM to 12 NooN
Date 05.11.2024 Time 02 PM to 03 ptvt

Date 05.11.2024 Tirne 04 PM to 05 PM

Date 13.11.2024 Time 11 AM to 12 NooN
Date1,3.1,1,.2024 Time 02 PM to 03 r'v
Date13.77.2024 'I'ime 04 PM to 05 PM

Date 20.11,.2024 Tirne 11 AM to 12 NooN
Date 20.11.2024 Tirne 02 PM to 03 ptvt

Date20.71.2024 Time 04 PM to 05 t'tr,r

Date 28.77.2O24 Time 1l AM to 12 NooN
Date28.17.2O24 Time 02 PM to 03 Prvl

Date 28.1L.2024 Time 04 PM kr 05 nut

I. TIMBER SALES DryISION, PUNALUR

Kadakkamon- -Teak, Hard wood, Soft wood
Veeyapuram - Teak
Konni- Teak

II. TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR
Areekkakavu - Teak, Hard Wood, Soft Wood
Pathanapuram - Teak, Hard Wood, I{ose Wooc{

Tuet - Teak

III. TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR
Konni- Teak , Harcl wood, Soft wood
Kadakkarnon - Teak . Harcl Woocl
Veeyapuram -Teak

IV. TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR
Pathanapuram - Teak, Hard Wood, Rose Woocl

Konni- Teak , Harcl wood, Soft wood
Areekkakavu - Teak , Hard Wood, Soft Wood

NOVF],MBT.],R



'.,!DF]C[]NIBER

II. TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR
Kadakkamon- -Teak, Hard wood, Soft wood
Veeyapuram - Teak
Tuet- Teak

Date 05.12.2024 Time 11 AM to 12 NooN
Date05.72.2024 Time 02 PM to 03 pM

Date05.1,2.2024 Time 04 PM to 05 pv

II. TIMBER SALES DryISION, PUNALUR
Konni- Teak, Hard wood, Soft wood
Areekkakavu - Teak , Hard Wood, Sof t Wood
Pathanapuram - Teak, Hard Wood, Rose Wood

III. TIMBER SALES DTVISION, PUNALUR
Kaclakkamon - Teak, Hard Wood
Veeyapuram -Teak

Date 72.12.2024 Time 11 AM to 12 NooN
Dtte 72.72.2024 Time 02 PM to 03 pM

Date12.12.2024 Time MPM to 05 pv

Date20.72.2024 Time 02 PM to 03 r,rvr

Date20.72.2024 Time 04 PM to 05 pn

IV . TIMBER SAI.ES DTVISION, PUNALUR
Konni- Tcak , Hard wood, Soft wood
Areekkakavu - Teak, Hard Wood, Soft Woocl

Dare30.12.2024 Time 02 PM to 03 pr"r

Date 30.72.2024 Time 04 PM to 05 pM

EMD: For Teak & Rose Wood '50,000/- and for Hard wood & Soft wood '25,000/ - for
each auction.

Registration as bidders open in MSTC's website
For more details visit website : www.mstcecommerce.com

www.forest.kerala. gov.in

oi,isio.'[FPt{EUt of f tcer
Timber Sales G[,bhfi, Punalur

Date: 06-09-2024 15:00:09



DECE M BEI{

Kadakkanton
E-auction-[

I 1.00 AM to 12.00 Noon

150nr3
1 0 rn.3

Vceyapuranr
E-auction-ll

02.00 PM to 03.00PM
150 m3

Tuct

05.12.2024
Thursday

E-auction-lll

04.00 PM to 05.00PM
150 m3

Konni
E-auction-l

I1.00 AM to 12.00 Noon
150 m3 10 m3

Areekkakavu
E-auction-ll

02.00 PM to 03.00PM
150 m3 200 m3

l)tttltlnapurarl

12.t2.2024
Thursday

E-auction-lll

04.00 PM to 05.00PM

1.50m3
RW-15 m3

10 m3

Kadakkamon E-auction-ll

02.00 PM to 03.00PM

150m3 10 m3

Vccyal,lLrrarn

20.t2.2024
Friday

E-auction-ll

04.00 PM to 05.00PM

150 m3

Konni 150 m3 10 m3

Areekkakavu

30.t2.2024
Monday

E-auction-l

02.00 PM to 03.00PM

E-auction-ll

04.00 PM to 05.00PM
150 m3 200 m3

5m3

5nr3

25 m3

5m3

5 mll

5m3

25 m3

Signed by

Divisiqqffiyest Officer
(For and on behalfgffigh$_yg24rg4.g$.$aerala)



N *a23

KF DDO/27 3 18 12023 DFOTSPNLR/P 5

<osl oiloE.gcn ojkec(r)o
c.,ncena: O475-2,,2trl
p-cos rosl oikd.gm

86,oE cnm)li cDcrud 36 rofltolroil 6.09.2014 @arcoclo, <nm;c"i mcrud as crfllooil 04.11.20214 , tnm.:g"malrd a
.o'lcol6Jl 24.02.2015, cnm;g"mcmri ga orlo.rcoil 2s.08.2015 ,comrg'mcnd ao rol<oroil 13.10.2015 , om;ohrcrurE a;
rol'l<olrojl 29.n.20t6, om:giicrurE az roflco.ro.il 2a.ll.2ou, ocrug-mcruh ao roJlcorrojl 23.07.2019, omrgfmcru,a is rolcoroil
17.11.2020, p -(,)ffug"cncr)ld 49 rofl(arojl ta.tz.zozt, p-(nrugtD(rxd as (d)l(a)(dil 06.12.2022, p-om..rg"mrrurd atojlcotrojl
21.x.2023 (!rocroc{. tdrrtilarjlooldlQ8g cn1erum-urna,c.6or' oilcocoraccoil .gcnqd rosl ojlaf,.gm nr-r1ojl.'saocQ
,ilrlqpg oiloil<r o-r-r1c"gca,g!ls.ler 

- roskor1mr6or.6, orcoe.l5jlaaoJlafl .'roqcm roflcorufloplafl p-cerer
o5crm.mo,uE gaco" oilaBmcmrocem". ojkoo ojlcrosoauEar' pe oc"o'lm:lcerc, erum-uo.gg o.-r..:lc.gc

ac.,n'lm3 aqac ccorc 6rx fi u) o.! GS6rccoc6rr-.

E.M.D croraica" plcslg. 5o,ooo/- 9".t, og1cnr6BU86,' 25,oooi - @or

"Ela
d*S.q*
oom"

oJloxol (TDO(l)o
aro6Tplcgl a$<omrdl

o1lco;";oo
go-ercaocE I

02.00 Pl\rl to 03.00 P[,1 150 m3

c6ccrril
o4.10.2024
oorEgl

p-cca,qoa ll

04.00 PM to 05.00 Pl\il 25 m3

/.lOmCnC.r3Oo
p-ccooo8 I

02.00 PM to 03.00 PlVl

150m3
RW-15 m3

10 m3

(610cd16)6)coi

11.tO.2024

ocxppl p-cc6soE ll

04.00 PM to 05.00 Pl\,4
150 m3 200 m3

ceccrDl
p-ccaonE- |

11.00 AM to t2 Noon
150m3 25 m3

oJlcor.,;oo
p-oca,saA ll

02.00 Plvl t0 03.00 Pl\,4
150 m3

6sco)oaGrTA

19.r0.2024

uacril

p-acaeca lll

04.00 Plv to 05.00 PIV 150m3 1.0 m3

(sro016)6)ooi
p-ocovoE I

02.00 Plvl ro 03.00 PM 150 m3 200 m3

99o

24.10.2024
oilo,oE

p-6rc6s(IA ll

04.00 PM to 05.00 PlVl
150m3

pcD"/po€sa Grdgol

25 m3

5m3

25 m3

25 m3

5m3

150m3

25 m3



doq.q*
oo.tcd

orol<o,l (TUOGDo
c(d)6Tp,lcsll 6$(UrDdl

6sBJca6na

p-6lcd{uoE- |

'll.oo AM to 12 Noon

150m3 10 m3

ollo";o" p-6lc6soa ll

02.00 Pl\,4 to 03.00 Pl\,4

c6cmil
05_11.2024

O,lCq
p-acasoA lll

04.00 PM to 05.00 PN,l

15 0m3 25 m3

(610(016)6)col

p-acasoA- |

11.00 Al\il to 12 Noon
150 m3 200 m3

ol (oro m coJ a0o

p-6Jcesoa ll

02.00 PN,4 to 03.00 Plll
150m3

RW-15 m3
10 m3

99"

13.11.2024

5r!<t.roa

p-6rc6sjoE lll

04.00 PM to 05.00 PM
150 m3

c6,c(rril p-eic6sjo8- I

11.00 AM to 12 Noon

150m3 25 m3

6,SCOCA6na p-Glcdsoa ll

02.00 Pl\,4 to 03.00 PM
150m3 10 m3

oJlcor.go.

20.11.2024

dr4u.loE

p-53casoA lll

04.00 Pl\il to 05.00 Plu

150m3

olc6romCoJoo

p-oca,rcrE- |

fl.00 AL4 to 12 Noon

150m3
RW-L5 m3

10 m3

coccrnl p-cc6soA ll

02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
150m3 25 m3

coolerslccl"

28-11.2024

QJJC9o

p-srcaood lll

04.00 PM to 05.00 Pl\4 150 m3 200 m3

ff)Olo6ild

lQrDo/QaQUo GDPoI

5m3

25 m3

5m3

25 m3

5m3

25 m3

25m3

150m3

25 m3

5m3



Hp** orolotl
c<oo7@,l95l

ouo(aro
651(Urodl

a,sglcaen6
p-acasroE- I

I.00 AM to 12 Noon

150m3 10 m3

ollo";o. 150m3

gq"

05.12.2024

cxlc9o

p-5rc6sloA ll

02.00 PM to 03.00 PM

p-6}c6sioa lll

04.00 Plvl to 05.00 PM
150m3

cacmil
p-ocoooE- |

r.00 Alvl to 12 Noon

150m3 25 m3

orordlarolcoi p-acaood ll

02.00 PM to o3.oo PM 150 m3 200 m3

olrdrO{Dcolco

12.12.2024

orlceo

150m3
RW-15 m3

10 m3

a,sgico6nA p-ccasroE I

02.00 Plvl to 03.00 Plvl
150m3 25 m3

oJlcor.go"

20.12.2024

ocxgpl
p-6rcosoA ll

04.00 PIV to 05.00 PM
150m3

cacrrril
p-eicanroE I

02.00 PM to 03.00 Pl\l
i.50m3

rsrdro'16)6)coi

30.12.2024

ojlo<rE
p-acasaoE ll

04.00 PM to 05.00 PM
150nr3 200 m3

ruJlcn:"erurO

eqo./Pa€uo GroEoI

5m3

25 m3

25 m3

5m3

25 m3

25 nr3

25 m3

Sioned bv
tu ojl.rjcme{.$miocpf ac.,olmrri

1 ca, o s 0qtqiffi 0$H6r{,#f,Etto

p-6rc6scrE lll

04.00 P[/ to 05.00 Plv!

25 m3



[. m;dancrd rosl n-ulc.gc, orsl ojlaf,.gcn ojkeccn.,"gmqrt

oJ6roff)cc{cdo-Go6-, oslorDsl,pl9glomdl oflcorcj} 11.10.2024 p4g- cca.,v. oz qronfl 03 cxoo

rsodl6)6)cc!--croor", a$omsl,ocrLFgrorodl oflcoroil: 11.10.2024 e4g- coa"u. 04 qrod 05 cxord

lll.mdocd rosll orj1c.gc, rosl oilafl .gco oilraccn",";cnqd

QLCDo omtr

KFDDO/27318/2023DFOTSPNLR/P5 eoQconlt

.mldo>cd rosl mj1c.gc, rosl ojlri*.gm ojlectn",";cnqd
ollcor.goo- coran" oflcorroil: 04.10.2024

ca,ccrDl- croar", a5floors1 oflcorofl: 04.10.2024
9491" cco"u. OZ qorcE 03 cxo.d

Q4gp" ccro.st. O+ qornf, 05 cxoo

oflcorojl: 19.10.2024 ocojloo tt qrooE 12 croro

rolco;rojl: 19.10.2024 g4g" cm"v. oz qcoo8o: croo
oflcoroil: 19.10.2024 9.4$ eco"u" 04 q(ocf, 05 oro.o

949" cco.,v. O2 qroaf, 03 cxo@

249" cco.,u. 04 qroaf, 05 oroo

rolcoroil: 20.11.2024 racoilos tt qrorifl 12 oro@

rol<oroil: 20.11.2024 p4B- crons" oz qroafl 03 oJoro

oflorci'h 20.11.2024 g4g'ccnno. oa qrorifl 05 oJo.d

rolcorojl: 28.11.2024 ocoilos n qroao 12 c)Jo(o

ollcorojl: 28.11.2024 e4g" co.,v. oz qoafl 03 cxord

rolcorroil: 28.11.2024 9491" ccnnu. Oa qroafl 05 oro@

oflcoroil: 28.10.2024

oflcoroil 28.10.2024
mCIoSrx0

l.m-rr0orcd rodl o.r.fl c.gc, rodl ojlaf, .gcn oilreccn.,qcne;6

esgcoerrE-crool", a5ilrorosl rolcoroil: o5.i1.2024 ocoiloo tt qroafl 12 cxoo
ollcor.goo - croar" oflcorojl: 05.i1.2024 p4g" cco"u. oz qronflos cloo
corccrnl- croa'r", o$orosl oilcoroiL 05.11.2024 e4g" cco.,v" oa qronios croo

[. mldolcd rodl nrjlc.gc, <osl ojl<if,.gcn oilrectno,.gcnqrt

ooo'lmorccl"-croo')-, aSorosl,ocrgporodl oilcorruil 8.11.2024 ocoiloer n qroafl 12 cxo.o

.rrolocDcoJcoo-Groerl e$oros1,pe$oos1 ro"lcorojl: 8.11.2024 p4$" aco.sr. OZ qronf, 03 oJoo
geo- cro6)" oflcorojt 8.11.2024 g.4gi cro"u. oa qronf, 05 ororo

m-ldelcd rosl or.ic.gc, rosl oilaf,.gcn ojkcccn.,qcnqd

c6ccrDl- croorl o$orolsl
ollcor";oo- croo>"

ar s gca6nA - cro m", o $<orodl
M
ono'l ol grccn--cro o'r-, a $ronn sl, oor8arcnD dl

gqo - Gro6)"

ca,ccrnl- croer-, a5i1romsl,oclgpomsl

6s gico6na-c(Dot", a$olirrsl
ollcor.go"-croor-
M
crJroID rDCol Cd o-GrOel', O$OrO S1,pe $OrO S1

caccrnl- croar", a,$omsl
oo o"l m or ccl"-croar", e5iloro sl, ocl gporosl



l.mrriorcd rosl ol1c.gc, rodl oiloE.gm oilreco.,"gcnqr6

asgcoerrE-croat", a$orolsl roflcorojl 0s.12.2o24 ocoiloo n qro.rafl t2 cxo.d
ollcor";oo- croal" oflcorojl: 0s.12.2024 p4g" co"uo oz q<orif, 03 cxoo

ll. crurdocrd rodl orj1c.gc, rodl ojlnfl.gm oileco","gcnqd
ca,ccrnl- croor", o$orilsll ro'lcoroil: 12.12.2024 .ocojlos n qroaf, 12 cxoro

ono'lorarccr.r"-corar-, a$orodl,oclggorosl ollcorroil: 12.12.2024 e4$'ccnnuo 04 q<orif, 0s crro@

or(6roff)coJCdo-Go6", esorosl,prc$orosl oflcotoil: 12.12.2024 g4gi" Guons. oz qrorif, 03 oloro

lll.m:rEocrd rosl arilc.gc, rosl ojird.gcn oilreccn",.gcngri

6,sgca6na-c(om-, e,$olindl oflcorroiL zo.lz.zozA g4g" ccoou. oz qrorrif, 03 cxora
ollcor.goo- croo:" oflcoroil: 20.12.2024 g4$ cco"u. oa qroaflos cuoo
IV

cacnol- c<om", o,$orosl rolcoroil: 30.12.20a4 p4g- cuo"uo oz qarrcs 03 crord
ooo'l6r6)ccl"-croe.r-, o,$oros1,oclggororsl ollcotojl 30.12.2024 g4g- cco"u. 04 q(od 05 oJo(a

criloro 6o5.- aroolcro" pics1lB" 50,000/- , oglroegao8m" 25,ooo/- @.J . clccoc ceLetooilff)o ocxcqoo

ggroni ollo oornua6)- p-acasJoa oclerl'om:gi m:cr:6ca1ma
p acacacrE er cr erl"omr g : www.mstcecommerce.com

www.f orest.kerata.qov.in

^ Sioned bvruiloilc,s6m(f, c.nciiittr-tiC"nlcnrr?
C Kflabv

(caop cncr$sm0mitgiuffl 
i,oz,




